

County of Monterey

Board of Supervisors Chambers 168 W. Alisal St., 1st Floor Salinas, CA 93901

Legislation Details

File #: A 16-076 Name: 20th Amendment to CCAH Facility Agreement

Type: BoS Agreement Status: Passed

File created: 3/22/2016 In control: Board of Supervisors

On agenda: 4/12/2016 Final action: 4/12/2016

Title: a. Authorize the Chief Executive Officer of Natividad Medical Center (NMC) to execute the Central

California Alliance for Health (CCAH) Twentieth (20th) Amendment to the Primary Hospital and Outpatient Laboratory Services Agreement ("Agreement") concerning Outpatient Laboratory incentive ("OLI") payments for NMC's reporting of certain Healthcare Effectiveness Data and Information Set

(HEDIS) 2016 Laboratory Test Results.

b. Authorize the Chief Executive Officer of NMC to execute future non-substantive amendments to

the Agreement that pertain solely to CCAH's payment of OLIs for NMC's reporting of HEDIS Laboratory Test Results, subject to County Counsel and County Auditor-Controller approval;

delegation of authority expires June 30, 2021.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Board Report.pdf, 2. CCAH Facility Amendment 20 excl rt.pdf, 3. CCAH Facility Amendments 11 -

19 excl rt.pdf, 4. CCAH Facility Amendments 1 - 10 excl rt.pdf, 5. CCAH Facility Agreement excl rt

070107.pdf, 6. Completed Board Order, 7. Corrected Board Order

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
4/12/2016	1	Board of Supervisors	approved	